

Coral's Burial and Cremations FD 2296

3831 Tweedy Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 Tel: (323) - 928-7470

General Price List

Adult Caskets range from \$695.00 to \$5,995.00 Alternative Container - \$95.00 Rental Casket - \$895.00

All prices are effective as of September 01, 2022 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

In addition, so that you know all of your options in the selection of service level or merchandise, please feel free to ask our associates any questions or express any concern or specific request you may have. Also, for your benefit we are pleased to provide you with your own copy of the "Consumer Guide to Cemetery & Funeral Purchases."

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

With the personal involvement of our owners and staff, we hope you will find our services uncompromising and that you leave here feeling that you were in the best of hands, start to finish.

For more information on funeral matters, cemetery and cremation matters, contact:

The Department of Consumers Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau 1626 N Market Blvd Sacramento, CA 95834

Phone: (916) 574-7870 — Fax: (916) 574-8620

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We charge you for our services in buying these items.

FOR FAMILIES DESIRING ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTORS & STAFF
Our fee for the services for Funeral Director & Staff includes, but is not limited to: Staff to respond to the initial request for service, arrangement conference with family and responsible party, arrangements of funeral, preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits, recording vital statistics, shelter of remains, staff assistance prior to, during, and following the funeral including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, (e.g. Cemetery, Crematory and others.) The Funeral Establishment has also incorporated into the above charge overhead expenses such as professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, and OSHA and environmental compliance, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, record keeping, secretarial and administrative expenses. This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charge for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR WEEKEND OR HOLIDAY SERVICE.
EMBALMING
OTHER PREPARATION OF THE DECEDENT\$450.00 Includes dressing and casketing, hair dressing, reconstructive restoration (if needed), washing and disinfecting, and special care of autopsied remains when necessary.
SERVICES & FACILITIES FOR VIEWING
TRANSFER OF DECEDENT TO FUNERAL HOME
HEARSE\$500.00

To transport casket/decedent to place of service within a 30-mile radius of Coral's Burial and Cremations INC. (BEYOND

30 MILES, additional Fee.)

WHEN AIRPORT TRIPS ARE NECESSARY TO DELIVER OR PICK UP HUMAN REMAINS, A FEE OF \$135.00 IS APPLIED.
Obtains death certificate at Doctor's office, residence, hospital, or county coroner's office, files for burial permit at local health department and transports flowers to place of service when necessary within a 40-mile radius of Coral's Burial and Cremations INC. (BEYOND 40 MILES, additional Fee.)
TOTAL COST FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES\$4,540.00
Cost of Professional Services when casket is purchased through our mortuary \$3,540.00
LIMOUSINE\$700.00
To transport your family to and from place of service within a 25-mile radius of Coral's Burial and Cremations INC. (BEYOND 40 MILES, additional Fee.) (3 Hours Max.)

PACKAGE DISCOUNT

Families who purchase a casket from our mortuary will be offered a PACKAGE DISCOUNT. It will include the service and item traditionally selected on a funeral service. You will note by the list below of the savings in selecting the PACKAGE DISCOUNT in comparison to the ITEMIZED SELECTION in the general price list. As the option includes various types of services, NO CREDIT FOR DELETIONS IS POSSIBLE.

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff	\$1,600.00
Embalming	\$595.00
Other Preparation of the Decedent	\$450.00
Mortuary Service & Facilities	\$600.00
Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home	\$595.00
Hearse	\$500.00
Utility Vehicle	\$200.00

TOTAL ITEMIZED SELECTION: \$4,540.00

LESS PACKAGE DISCOUNT (for purchasing casket at funeral home): -\$1,000.00

TOTAL: \$3,640.00

YOU SAVE A MINIMUM OF: \$1,000.00

^{**} If you desire a LIMOUSINE for any of the package prices, please add \$700.00 (per limousine) to the total.

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

An "Immediate Burial", is disposition of human remains by burial, without formal viewing, visitation body present. No Embalming. Our charge for this service includes: basic services of funeral director & share of overhead cost, removal of decedent, facilities for shelter prior to burial, burial container (problem) obtaining & filing necessary authorization & permits and local transportation to cemetery.	or ceremony with the staff, a proportionate
DIRECT CREMATION	cion or ceremony with proportionate share of ssary authorizations &
CREMATION WITH VIEWING	eparation of the body ary, transportation to , return of Cremated
CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE	· •
Certificate, Disposition Permit, Cremation Container, transportation to crematory, Cremation fe Mortuary, 2-hour Memorial Service between 9 am and 1 pm (select 2 hours at family convenience (book, cards, Crucifix), Prayer of Rosary, return of Cremated Remains to legal next of kin.	e, return of ashes to
Certificate, Disposition Permit, Cremation Container, transportation to crematory, Cremation fe Mortuary, 2-hour Memorial Service between 9 am and 1 pm (select 2 hours at family convenience	e, return of ashes to e.), memorial package \$\frac{2}{635.00}\$

**IF YOU WISH TO MODIFY ANY OF THE ABOVE ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS, IF EMBALMING, VIEWING, OR OTHER ITEM,

SIMPLY ADD THE DIFFERENCE FROM THE ITEMIZED SELECTIONS PAGE OF THE PRICE LIST.

OTHER SERVICES

Autopsy Repair
Handling of Remains when not embalmed
Restorative Art and/or additional cosmetology\$150.00 per hour
Request for hair tinting\$150.00 Hair tint must be brought in by family
Channeling
Cremation witness (when law permits)
Rush Cremation
Stay In Cremation (when law permits)
Scatter at sea of cremated remains non-witnessed
Scatter at sea of cremated remains witnessed
Storage or Refrigeration Fee
ID of embalmed remains Fee\$800.00 Service includes Id of remains at the mortuary after embalming for a lapse of 15 minutes, not dresses, not casketed.
ID of Not embalmed remains Fee\$800.00 Service includes ID of remains at mortuary, for a lapse of 15 minutes, not dressed, not casketed, cleaned and facial features set.
Apostille of Death Certificate Fee

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

These fees relate to charges for your services which must be advanced to said person or agency.

Certified Copies of Death Certificate (County Fee)	\$24.00 (each)
Permit for Disposition (County Fee)	\$12.00
Clergy Donation (set by Church or Clergy)	\$400.00 (& up)
Musician	\$250.00 (& up)
Newspaper Notices	(Actual Cost)*
Motorcycle Escorts (Each Escort Takes 12 Cars; Minimum 2 required)	\$185.00 (per escort)
Motorcycle Escorts (Riverside) (Each Escort Takes 12 Cars; Minimum 2 required)	\$370.00 (per escort)
Riverside National Cemetery (Hearse)	\$600.00
Flowers	\$395.00 (& up)
Honor Guard	(Actual Cost)*
County Coroner's Sign Out	\$26.00
Foreign Consulate	Depends on Country
Air Tray	\$195.00
Airline	(Actual Cost)* Depends on Final Destination
Outside Mortuary	(Actual Cost)*
Cremation Fee with A Casket	\$650.50
Cremation Fee with Cremation Box Only	\$295.00 up to 300 lb.
Dove Release at Cemetery	(Actual Cost)* depends on amount of birds

^{*} Actual Cost means the fee will be checked at the time of need and applied as it is in the moment.

MERCHANDISE

Adult Caskets range from \$695.00 to \$5,995.00 Alternative Container - \$95.00 Rental Casket - \$895.00

** Adult Casket, Alternative Container lists attached separately

Prayer Cards / Memorial Folders per 100	Preprinted Front, prayer in back, black ink	\$40.00
Prayer Cards / Memorial Folders per 100	Preprinted Front, Photo & prayer in Back, Color.	\$80.00
Prayer Cards front custom design	Custom Front Image in color, Prayer in the Back	\$120.00
Register Book	Preprinted, faux leather cover.	\$35.00
Crucifix	Metal, Gold Shaded	\$20.00
Additional Crucifix	Metal, Gold Shaded	\$20.00
Simple Cross	Metal, Gold Color, No Figure.	\$20.00
Pall Bearers Gloves	White, set of 6 pairs	\$40.00
Hand Rosary	Small	\$25.00
Hand Rosary	Large	\$45.00
Art Special Memorial Package	Cards, Book, Acknowledgment Cards, Folders & Divider	\$175.00
Graphic Art Memorial Package	Cards, Book, Thank You Cards & Pen	\$175.00
Wooden Cover Memorial Package	Cards, Wooden Cover Book, Thank You Cards & Pen	\$195.00
Saint Image Memorial Package	Cards, Book, Rosary, Thank You Cards, Prayer & Memorial Frame	\$325.00